PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
MODEL NO:
TYPE:
PROJECT:
COMMENTS:
DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS
IOTA Emergency Lighting            1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706               Phone:  1-800-866-4682               E-mail:  techsupport@iotaengineering.com               Web: www.iotaengineering.com                 © 2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application. Product specifications are subject to change without notice.SS111-0108-000-01 0424

IOTA Emergency Lighting         1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706            Phone:  1-800-866-4682            E-mail:  techsupport@iotaengineering.com            Web: www.iotaengineering.com              © 2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application. Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
ISCG MVOLT
SS111-0108-000-01 0424
REM - Pre-wired Link Router with cellular SIM1 (optional)
ENC
DIMENSIONS
Warranty: 5-Year Limited Warranty. This is the only warranty provided and no other statements in this specification sheet create any warranty of any kind. All other express and implied
warranties are disclaimed. Complete warranty terms located at: www.acuitybrands.com/CustomerResources/Terms_and_conditions.aspx
STAR Gateway
SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE
Understanding Your IOTA Model:
ISCG      = STAR Gateway by IOTA
MVOLT   = 120-277VAC Input Voltage
ENC       = NEMA Type 1 metal enclosure
1Cellular connectivity performance may be affected by carrier coverage and antenna placement.
Coverage by supported carriers should be verified prior to purchase.
See the Specifications section for a list of all supported carriers per country.
GATEWAY
NEMA
ENCLOSURE BLUETOOTH® ADAPTER
w/ 10 METER USB EXTENSION
EMERGENCY DEVICES ENABLED WITH STAR
(Embedded Emergency Driver / Emergency Unit Equipment / Exit Sign)
The STAR Gateway wireless receives test data from Emergency Lighting devices enabled with STAR
to provide access via the GUI interface. See the ISCG Installation Guide and/or the ISCG User Manual
for additional information.
COMMUNICATION
REM OPTION CONNECTIVITY PLANS
Ethernet Connection Speed: 10/100 Mbps
Internet Protocol: IPv4
Web Server Protocol: HTML5
Web Server Application Interface: REST API
Wireless Adapter: USB Port Connection
Wi-Fi Communication Protocol - IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Wi-Fi Network Types - Client, Access Point, Hotspot
Bluetooth® Low Energy Adapter: USB Port Connection, 2.4 GHz
Supported Wireless Connectivity
REMCONN
ETH - Uses Ethernet connection
to a customer-provided network with
Internet access for communication
with the CLAIRITY Link portal
3MO   3-month length
6MO   6-month length
9MO   9-month length
12MO 12-month length
18MO 18-month length
24MO 24-month length
CAR1
CELL2 - Includes a cellular plan
to supplement or replace Ethernet
connectivity for communication with
the CLAIRITY Link portal
Connectivity plan to enable
remote access by factory
representatives
US, Mexico, and Canada
Series Connection Type Service Length Supported Countries
2Cellular connectivity performance may be affected by carrier
coverage and antenna placement.
Coverage by supported carriers should be verified prior to pur-
chase. See the Specifications section for a list of all supported
carriers per country.
Use of default SIM included with hardware is required for
REMCONN CELL connectivity plan. REMCONN ETH does
not require use of a cellular SIM but is required for connectivity
with the portal using a non-standard, third-party SIM, provided